
C8609
Control

C8609 
Control

C8626 “chemotherapy”

Fi
xa

bl
e 

vi
ab

ili
ty

 s
ta

in
 7

00
 (e

x.
 6

40
, e

m
 7

30
/4

5)

C
D

45
.1

 (e
x.

 4
88

, e
m

. 5
30

/3
0)

FSC-A

S
S

C
-A

FSC-A FSC-A

p4E-BP1 AF647 (ex. 640, em. 670/14) pS6 (ex. 561 em. 582/15)

FS
C

-A

TMRE (ex. 561 em. 582/15) MitoSox (ex. 561 em. 582/15)

C8626 
Treated

MFI = 18422

MFI = 37759

MFI = 211

MFI = 255

MFI = 82.5

MFI = 377

MFI = 932

MFI = 2259

C8626 
Treated

Supplementary Figure 1
a

b

Unstained
Gating control



Oxidative phosphorylation Oxidative 
phosphorylation 
parameters

Non-
mitochondrial

oxygen

Basal
respiration Maximal

respiration

Proton
leak

ATP
production

Spare
respiratory
capacity

Glycolysis

Glucose Oligomycin 2-DG

EC
A

R
 (m

pH
/m

in
/1

0,
00

0 
ce

lls
)

Glycolytic 
parameters

Glycolysis Glycolytic
capacity

Glycolytic
reserve

Non-glycolytic
acidification

b

a

c

d

f

Supplementary Figure 2

0 1 2.5 5 10
0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.25

1.50

BCL2
ex

pr
es

si
on

 n
or

m
al

iz
ed

 b
y 

ac
tin

(re
la

tiv
e 

to
 c

tr)

0 1 2.5 5 10
0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.25

1.50

BCL-XL

ex
pr

es
si

on
 n

or
m

al
iz

ed
 b

y 
ac

tin
(re

la
tiv

e 
to

 c
tr)

0.00

0.25

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.25

1.50

ex
pr

es
si

on
 n

or
m

al
iz

ed
 b

y 
ac

tin
(re

la
tiv

e 
to

 c
tr)

MCL1

CR-1-31-B (nM)

0 1 2.5 5 10

CR-1-31-B (nM)CR-1-31-B (nM)

0

10

20

30
O

C
R

 (p
m

ol
/m

in
/1

0,
00

0 
ce

lls
) DMSO

AraC 250nM

CR 2.5nM

AraC 250nM+CR2.5nM

DMSO

AraC 250nM

CR 2.5nM

AraC 250nM+CR2.5nM

0 20 40 60 80
0

5

10

15

20

25

Time (min)

O
C

R
 (p

m
ol

/m
in

/1
0,

00
0 

ce
lls

)

Oligomycin R/AaFCCP

DMSO

AraC 250nM
CR 2.5nM

AraC 250nM+CR2.5nM

DMSO

AraC 250nM
CR 2.5nM

AraC 250nM+CR2.5nM

-2

0

2

4

6

8

10

0 20 40 60 80
0

2

4

6

8

10

EC
AR

 (m
pH

/m
in

/1
0,

00
0 

ce
lls

)

DMSO AraC CR AraC+CR
0

200

400

600

800

1000

J 
AT

P 
To

ta
l

(p
m

ol
 A

TP
/m

in
/1

0,
00

0 
ce

lls
)

J ATP ox

J ATP glyc92,27% 92,33%
92,46% 92,40%

7,73% 7,67% 7,54% 7,60%

e



Lin-Sca1-cKit+ GMP
0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

C
el

l n
um

be
r (

x1
06 )

LSK CLP
0.00

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

LSK SLAM LMPP
0.000

0.005

0.010

0.015

0.020

0.025

CR-1-31-B
Control

C
el

l n
um

be
r (

x1
06 )

C
el

l n
um

be
r (

x1
06 )

S
S

C
-A

B220 BV785 (ex. 405, em 780/70) CD11b BV450 (ex. 405, em 450/50)

G
r-

1 
A

P
C

-C
y7

 (e
x.

 6
40

 e
m

 7
80

/6
0)

CD4 APC (ex. 640, em 670/30)

C
D

8a
 P

E
-C

y7
 (e

x.
 5

61
 e

m
 7

80
/6

0)

Fi
xa

bl
e 

vi
ab

ili
ty

 s
ta

in
 7

00
 (e

x.
 6

40
, e

m
 7

30
/4

5)

FSC-A FSC-A

c-
K

it 
(e

x.
 4

05
, e

m
 7

80
/6

0)

Lineage Pac Orange (ex. 405, em 525/50)

c-
K

it 
B

V
78

0 
(e

x.
 4

05
, e

m
 7

80
/6

0)

CD127 BUV737 (ex. 355, em 740/35)

Sca-1 BV421 (ex. 405, em 450/50)

C
D

16
/3

2 
B

V
60

5 
(e

x.
 4

05
, e

m
 6

10
/2

0)

CD34 PE (ex. 561, em 582/15) CD150 PECy7 (ex. 561, em 780/60)

C
D

13
5 

P
er

C
P

-e
71

0 
(e

x.
 4

88
, e

m
 6

95
/4

0)

CD150 PECy7 (ex. 561, em 780/60)

C
D

48
 A

P
C

-C
y7

 (e
x.

 6
40

, e
m

 7
80

/6
0)

Live singlets Lineage neg

LSK HSPCLineage neg Lin- Sca1- Kit+

Live singlets

***

***

Supplementary Figure 3

a b

c

d

CR-1-31-B
0

5

1

1.5

2

2.5
ns

Contro
l

ab
so

lu
te

 c
el

l n
um

be
r (

x1
07 )



Supplementary Figure 4
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